NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2043

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 27 MAY 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 20)
Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	What total number of the qualified (a) nurses and (b) specialist medical personnel, who qualified from training programmes that have been in place since 2018, work in the (i) private sector and (ii) public sector;
(2)	what is the total budget that has been allocated towards the training of (a) nurses and (b) specialist medical personnel;
(3)	what total number of public-private partnerships are currently in place for the training of (a) nurses and (b) specialist medical personnel?
NW2381E 
REPLY:

[bookmark: _GoBack]The National Department of Health is working with the Provincial Departments of Health and the private health sector to source this information. As soon as the information has been received by the National Department of Health, the Minister will be able to furnish the full response to the Honourable Member and Parliament.
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Mrs M O Clarke (DA) to ask the Minister of Health

:

 

(1)

 

What total number of the 

qualified (a) nurses and (b) specialist medical personnel, who 

qualified from training programmes that have been in place since 2018, work in the (i) 
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